
  Billing Address:
PEMBROKE PINES POLICE DEPT 
13000 SW 1ST ST 
PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33027 
US 
 
 

  Quote Date:08/05/2024
Expiration Date:11/28/2025
Quote Created By:
Michael Costa
Broward County Account Manager
mcosta@emciwireless.com
9546057872
End Customer:
PEMBROKE PINES POLICE DEPT 
Tiffany Boatwright 
tboatwright@ppines.com 
954-743-1777 
 

 

   

Contract:  36273 - SOURCEWELL 042021-
MOT
 

Summary:
Any sales transaction resulting from Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the applicable Motorola Standard Terms
and Conditions, notwithstanding terms and conditions on purchase orders or other Customer ordering documents.
Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions are found at www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms.

  Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Term
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

APX™ NEXT
 

APX NEXT SINGLE BAND
           

  1
 

H45TGT9PW8AN
 

PORTABLE RADIO APX NEXT
SINGLE BAND MODEL 4.5
 

50
   

$7,106.00
 

$5,187.38
 

$259,369.00
 

  1a
 

QA00569AP
 

ADD: 7/800MHZ BAND
 

50
   

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  1b
 

QA00571AS
 

ADD: UHF BAND+
 

50
   

$856.00
 

$624.88
 

$31,244.00
 

  1c
 

H499KC
 

ENH: SUBMERSIBLE (DELTA
T)
 

50
   

Included
 

Included
 

Included
 

  1d
 

BD00001AA
 

ADD: CORE BUNDLE
 

50
   

$3,323.00
 

$2,425.79
 

$121,289.50
 

  1e
 

Q806CH
 

ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI
OPERATION
 

50
   

Included
 

Included
 

Included
 

  1f
 

H38DA
 

ADD: SMARTZONE
OPERATION
 

50
   

Included
 

Included
 

Included
 

  1g
 

Q387CB
 

ADD: MULTICAST VOTING
SCAN
 

50
   

Included
 

Included
 

Included
 

  1h
 

Q361CD
 

ADD: P25 9600 BAUD
TRUNKING
 

50
   

Included
 

Included
 

Included
 

  1i
 

QA00580BA
 

ADD: TDMA OPERATION
 

50
   

Included
 

Included
 

Included
 

  1j
 

QA03399AK
 

ADD: ENHANCED DATA
 

50
   

Included
 

Included
 

Included
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  Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Term
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

  1k
 

QA09001AM
 

ADD: WIFI CAPABILITY
 

50
   

Included
 

Included
 

Included
 

  1l
 

QA09016AA
 

ADD: LTE FOR VERIZON LTE
SERVICE
 

50
   

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  1m
 

QA09113AA
 

ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW
 

50
   

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  1n
 

QA09028AA
 

ADD: VIQI VC RADIO
OPERATION
 

50
   

Included
 

Included
 

Included
 

  1o
 

QA01648AA
 

ADD: HW KEY
SUPPLEMENTAL DATA
 

50
   

$6.42
 

$4.69
 

$234.50
 

  1p
 

Q629BD
 

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH:
AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP
 

50
   

Included
 

Included
 

Included
 

  1q
 

QA09030AB
 

ADD: MOTOROLA APX
HOSTED RADIOCENTRAL
 

50
   

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  1r
 

QA07710AA
 

ALT: STUBBY 7-800MHZ
6CM ANTENNA
 

50
   

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  2
 

PSV01S02944A
 

PROVISIONING SUPPORT
 

1
   

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  3
 

LSV01S03082A
 

RADIOCENTRAL
PROGRAMMING
 

50
 

5 YEARS
 

$160.20
 

$160.20
 

$8,010.00
 

  4
 

SSV01S01407A
 

SMARTPROGRAMMING
 

50
 

1 YEAR
 

$75.00
 

$75.00
 

$3,750.00
 

  5
 

SSV01S01406A
 

APX NEXT SMARTCONNECT
SUBSCRIPTION
 

50
 

1 YEAR
 

$75.00
 

$75.00
 

$3,750.00
 

  6
 

SSV01S01476A
 

SMARTLOCATE
 

50
 

1 YEAR
 

$75.00
 

$75.00
 

$3,750.00
 

  7
 

SSV01S01907A
 

SMARTMAPPING
 

50
 

1 YEAR
 

$75.00
 

$75.00
 

$3,750.00
 

  8
 

LSV01S03447A
 

APX NEXT DMS ESSENTIAL
W ACC DMG
 

50
 

5 YEARS
 

$751.80
 

$751.80
 

$37,590.00
 

  9
 

NNTN9216A
 

PORTABLE RADIO BATTERY
IMPRES 2 LI-ION IP68 4400T
 

50
   

$248.05
 

$181.08
 

$9,054.00
 

  10
 

NNTN9199A
 

CHARGER, DESKTOP SINGLE
UNIT IMPRES 2 FAST, US/NA
 

50
   

$181.43
 

$132.44
 

$6,622.00
 

  11
 

NNTN9115A
 

CHARGER, DESKTOP MULTI
UNIT IMPRES 2, 6-DISP,
US/NA/CA/LA
 

3
   

$1,519.61
 

$1,109.32
 

$3,327.96
 

  12
 

PMMN4158C
 

WM800 WIRELESS RSM
WITH BATTERY
 

50
   

$602.00
 

$439.46
 

$21,973.00
 

  13
 

PMNN4846A
 

BATTERY PACK,BATT LIION
UL DIV2 IP68 2150T
 

50
   

$86.90
 

$63.44
 

$3,172.00
 

  14
 

PMPN4653A
 

CHARGER, DESKTOP DUAL
UNIT, NA
 

50
   

$78.00
 

$56.94
 

$2,847.00
 

  15
 

PSV03S02463A
 

APX DMS PROVISIONING
PD1
 

1
   

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
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  Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Term
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

APX™ 8500
             

  16
 

M37TSS9PW1CN
 

APX8500 ALL BAND MP
MOBILE
 

10
   

$6,558.00
 

$4,787.34
 

$47,873.40
 

  16a
 

GA09008AA
 

ADD: GROUP SERVICES
 

10
   

$177.00
 

$129.21
 

$1,292.10
 

  16b
 

QA01648AA
 

ADD: HW KEY
SUPPLEMENTAL DATA
 

10
   

$6.42
 

$4.69
 

$46.90
 

  16c
 

GA09007AA
 

ADD: OUT OF THE BOX WIFI
PROVISIONING
 

10
   

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  16d
 

G831AD
 

ADD: SPKR 15W WATER
RESISTANT
 

20
   

$71.00
 

$51.83
 

$1,036.60
 

  16e
 

GA01579AB
 

ADD: BLUETOOTH/WIFI
GLASSMOUNT 2.4/5GHZ
 

10
   

$82.00
 

$59.86
 

$598.60
 

  16f
 

GA00580AA
 

ADD: TDMA OPERATION
 

10
   

$530.00
 

$386.90
 

$3,869.00
 

  16g
 

GA01513AB
 

ADD: ALL BAND MOBILE
ANTENNA (7/8/V/U)
 

10
   

$112.00
 

$81.76
 

$817.60
 

  16h
 

G628AC
 

ADD: REMOTE MOUNT
CABLE 17 FT APX
 

10
   

$18.00
 

$13.14
 

$131.40
 

  16i
 

G51AT
 

SOFTWARE LICENSE
ENH:SMARTZONE
 

10
   

$1,766.00
 

$1,289.18
 

$12,891.80
 

  16j
 

G78AT
 

ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC
 

10
   

$288.00
 

$288.00
 

$2,880.00
 

  16k
 

GA00092AU
 

ADD: APXM DUAL E5 CH
 

10
   

$671.00
 

$489.83
 

$4,898.30
 

  16l
 

GA05508AA
 

DEL: DELETE VHF BAND
 

10
   

-$800.00
 

-$584.00
 

-$5,840.00
 

  16m
 

G892AB
 

ENH:HAND MIC,GCAI WTR
RESISTANT APX
 

20
   

$85.00
 

$62.05
 

$1,241.00
 

  16n
 

GA09001AA
 

ADD: WI-FI CAPABILITY
 

10
   

$353.00
 

$257.69
 

$2,576.90
 

  16o
 

G298AS
 

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH:
ASTRO 25 OTAR W/
MULTIKEY
 

10
   

$871.00
 

$635.83
 

$6,358.30
 

  16p
 

G843AH
 

ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND
ADP
 

10
   

$560.00
 

$408.80
 

$4,088.00
 

  16q
 

GA01580AA
 

ADD: COVERT GNSS
GLASSMOUNT LMR100
 

10
   

$82.00
 

$59.86
 

$598.60
 

  16r
 

G610AC
 

ADD: REMOTE MOUNT
CABLE 30 FT APX
 

10
   

$30.00
 

$21.90
 

$219.00
 

  16s
 

G444AH
 

ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD
SOFTWARE
 

10
   

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

$0.00
 

  16t
 

G67EH
 

ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5
MP
 

10
   

$350.00
 

$255.50
 

$2,555.00
 

  16u
 

QA03399AA
 

ADD: ENHANCED DATA APX
 

10
   

$177.00
 

$129.21
 

$1,292.10
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Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty Term List Price Sale Price Ext. Sale Price
 

16v GA01517AA
 

DEL: NO J600 ADAPTER
CABLE NEEDED
 

10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
 

16w G806BL
 

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH:
ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX
 

10 $607.00 $443.11 $4,431.10

16x GA01767AG
 

ADD: RADIO
AUTHENTICATION
 

10 $118.00 $86.14 $861.40

16y GA01670AA
 

ADD: APX E5 CONTROL
HEAD
 

10 $767.00 $559.91 $5,599.10

16z QA09113AB
 

ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW
 

10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
16aa GA01630AA

 

ADD: SMARTCONNECT
 

10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
16ab G361AH

 

SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH:
P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE
APX
 

10 $353.00 $257.69 $2,576.90

16ac G387AD
 

ADD: MULITCAST VOTING
SCAN
 

10 $235.00 $171.55 $1,715.50

16ad GA09012AA
 

ADD: MISSION CRITICAL
GEOFENCE
 

10 $177.00 $129.21 $1,292.10

APX™ Radio
Management
 

RADIO MANAGEMENT
 

17 T7914A
 

SOFTWARE LICENSE RADIO
MANAGEMENT ONLINE
 

1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

17a UA00049AA
 

ADD: RADIO MANAGEMENT
LICENSES ONLINE
 

10 $118.00 $94.40 $944.00

 

Product Services 
18  SERVICES EMCI CODEPLUG 

CONFIGURATION & 
 

DEPLOYMENT SERVICES
60 $185.00 $185.00 $11,100.00

 

Product Services 
19      DISCOUNT CUSTOMER PURCHASE 

INCENTIVE  EXPIRES 
DEC.15, 2025

1

Grand Total
 

$598,437.17(USD)

Notes:
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      Motorola's quote (Quote Number: ________________ Dated: ____________ ) is based on and subject to the terms andconditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the "UnderlyingAgreement") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively"Products"). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then the following Motorola'sStandard Terms of use and Purchase Terms and Conditions govern the purchase of the Products which is foundat http://www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms. The Parties hereby enter into this Agreement as of the Effective Date. 
Motorola Solutions, Inc.
 

Customer
 

By: ______________________________
 

By: ______________________________
 

Name: ___________________________ 
 

Name: ____________________________
 

Title: ____________________________
 

Title: ____________________________
 

Date: ____________________________
 

Date: ____________________________
 

 

 

●  

 

  Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and ServicesTax, sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will beadded to invoices.
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  Line #
 

Item Number
 

Parametric Data
 

 

  1
 

H45TGT9PW8AN
 

ASKHOMID = 0997,SYSTEMID = 0997
 

 

  15
 

PSV03S02463A
 

PROVAGID = 36f6d629-edf5-45a7-b909-733d02cac650,TEMAILAR =
Tboatwright@ppines.com,CUSTNAME = Tiffany , Boatwright,SYSTEMID =

0997,CCID = ppines.com,CLREGION = usgv,PROD ID = APXNEXT
 

 

  16b
 

QA01648AA
 

ASKHOMID = 0997
 

 

  17
 

T7914A
 

EMAILADR = Tboatwright@ppines.com
 

 

  1l
 

QA09016AA
 

ENDUSERT = POLICE PROTECTION
 

 

  1o
 

QA01648AA
 

ASKHOMID = 0997
 

 

  1q
 

QA09030AB
 

PROVAGID = 36f6d629-edf5-45a7-b909-733d02cac650,TEMAILAR =
Tboatwright@ppines.com,CUSTNAME = Tiffany , Boatwright,SYSTEMID =

0997,CCID = ppines.com,CLREGION = usgv,PROD ID = APXNEXT
 

 

  2
 

PSV01S02944A
 

TEMAILAR = Tboatwright@ppines.com,CUSTNAME = Tiffany ,
Boatwright,SYSTEMID = 0997
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