

QUOTE-2739893 APX NEXT-DB-50-APX8500-10-PPines PD 1 YR Smart Services Sourcewell Proposal

Billing Address:
PEMBROKE PINES POLICE DEPT
13000 SW 1ST ST
PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33027
US

Quote Date:08/05/2024 Expiration Date:11/28/2025 Quote Created By: Michael Costa Broward County Account Manager mcosta@emciwireless.com 9546057872

End Customer:
PEMBROKE PINES POLICE DEPT
Tiffany Boatwright
tboatwright@ppines.com
954-743-1777

Contract: 36273 - SOURCEWELL 042021-MOT

Summary:

Any sales transaction resulting from Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the applicable Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions, notwithstanding terms and conditions on purchase orders or other Customer ordering documents. Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions are found at www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms.

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	Term	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
	APX™ NEXT	APX NEXT SINGLE BAND					
1	H45TGT9PW8AN	PORTABLE RADIO APX NEXT SINGLE BAND MODEL 4.5	50		\$7,106.00	\$5,187.38	\$259,369.00
1a	QA00569AP	ADD: 7/800MHZ BAND	50		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1b	QA00571AS	ADD: UHF BAND+	50		\$856.00	\$624.88	\$31,244.00
1c	H499KC	ENH: SUBMERSIBLE (DELTA T)	50		Included	Included	Included
1d	BD00001AA	ADD: CORE BUNDLE	50		\$3,323.00	\$2,425.79	\$121,289.50
1e	Q806CH	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	50		Included	Included	Included
1f	H38DA	ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION	50		Included	Included	Included
1g	Q387CB	ADD: MULTICAST VOTING SCAN	50		Included	Included	Included
1h	Q361CD	ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING	50		Included	Included	Included
1i	QA00580BA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	50		Included	Included	Included
 1j	QA03399AK	ADD: ENHANCED DATA	50		Included	Included	Included



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



QUOTE-2739893 APX NEXT-DB-50-APX8500-10-PPines PD 1 YR Smart Services Sourcewell

							Proposal
Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	Term	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
1k	QA09001AM	ADD: WIFI CAPABILITY	50		Included	Included	Included
11	QA09016AA	ADD: LTE FOR VERIZON LTE SERVICE	50		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1m	QA09113AA	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	50		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1n 	QA09028AA	ADD: VIQI VC RADIO OPERATION	50		Included	Included	Included
10	QA01648AA	ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL DATA	50		\$6.42	\$4.69	\$234.50
1p	Q629BD	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	50		Included	Included	Included
1q	QA09030AB	ADD: MOTOROLA APX HOSTED RADIOCENTRAL	50		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1r	QA07710AA	ALT: STUBBY 7-800MHZ 6CM ANTENNA	50		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	PSV01S02944A	PROVISIONING SUPPORT	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	LSV01S03082A	RADIOCENTRAL PROGRAMMING	50	5 YEARS	\$160.20	\$160.20	\$8,010.00
4	SSV01S01407A	SMARTPROGRAMMING	50	1 YEAR	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
5	SSV01S01406A	APX NEXT SMARTCONNECT SUBSCRIPTION	50	1 YEAR	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
6	SSV01S01476A	SMARTLOCATE	50	1 YEAR	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
7	SSV01S01907A	SMARTMAPPING	50	1 YEAR	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
8	LSV01S03447A	APX NEXT DMS ESSENTIAL W ACC DMG	50	5 YEARS	\$751.80	\$751.80	\$37,590.00
9	NNTN9216A	PORTABLE RADIO BATTERY IMPRES 2 LI-ION IP68 4400T	50		\$248.05	\$181.08	\$9,054.00
10	NNTN9199A	CHARGER, DESKTOP SINGLE UNIT IMPRES 2 FAST, US/NA	50		\$181.43	\$132.44	\$6,622.00
11	NNTN9115A	CHARGER, DESKTOP MULTI UNIT IMPRES 2, 6-DISP, US/NA/CA/LA	3		\$1,519.61	\$1,109.32	\$3,327.96
12	PMMN4158C	WM800 WIRELESS RSM WITH BATTERY	50		\$602.00	\$439.46	\$21,973.00
13	PMNN4846A	BATTERY PACK,BATT LIION UL DIV2 IP68 2150T	50		\$86.90	\$63.44	\$3,172.00
14	PMPN4653A	CHARGER, DESKTOP DUAL UNIT, NA	50		\$78.00	\$56.94	\$2,847.00
15	PSV03S02463A	APX DMS PROVISIONING PD1	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00





QUOTE-2739893 APX NEXT-DB-50-APX8500-10-PPines PD 1 YR Smart Services Sourcewell

							Proposal
Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	Term	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
	APX™ 8500						
16	M37TSS9PW1CN	APX8500 ALL BAND MP MOBILE	10		\$6,558.00	\$4,787.34	\$47,873.40
16a	GA09008AA	ADD: GROUP SERVICES	10		\$177.00	\$129.21	\$1,292.10
16b	QA01648AA	ADD: HW KEY SUPPLEMENTAL DATA	10		\$6.42	\$4.69	\$46.90
16c	GA09007AA	ADD: OUT OF THE BOX WIFI PROVISIONING	10		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16d	G831AD	ADD: SPKR 15W WATER RESISTANT	20		\$71.00	\$51.83	\$1,036.60
16e	GA01579AB	ADD: BLUETOOTH/WIFI GLASSMOUNT 2.4/5GHZ	10		\$82.00	\$59.86	\$598.60
16f	GA00580AA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	10		\$530.00	\$386.90	\$3,869.00
16g	GA01513AB	ADD: ALL BAND MOBILE ANTENNA (7/8/V/U)	10		\$112.00	\$81.76	\$817.60
16h	G628AC	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT CABLE 17 FT APX	10		\$18.00	\$13.14	\$131.40
16i	G51AT	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH:SMARTZONE	10		\$1,766.00	\$1,289.18	\$12,891.80
16j	G78AT	ENH: 3 YEAR ESSENTIAL SVC	10		\$288.00	\$288.00	\$2,880.00
16k	GA00092AU	ADD: APXM DUAL E5 CH	10		\$671.00	\$489.83	\$4,898.30
16l	GA05508AA	DEL: DELETE VHF BAND	10		-\$800.00	-\$584.00	-\$5,840.00
16m	G892AB	ENH:HAND MIC,GCAI WTR RESISTANT APX	20		\$85.00	\$62.05	\$1,241.00
16n	GA09001AA	ADD: WI-FI CAPABILITY	10		\$353.00	\$257.69	\$2,576.90
160	G298AS	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	10		\$871.00	\$635.83	\$6,358.30
16p	G843AH	ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	10		\$560.00	\$408.80	\$4,088.00
16q	GA01580AA	ADD: COVERT GNSS GLASSMOUNT LMR100	10		\$82.00	\$59.86	\$598.60
16r	G610AC	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT CABLE 30 FT APX	10		\$30.00	\$21.90	\$219.00
16s	G444AH	ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	10		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16t	G67EH	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5 MP	10		\$350.00	\$255.50	\$2,555.00
16u	QA03399AA	ADD: ENHANCED DATA APX	10		\$177.00	\$129.21	\$1,292.10



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800

							Proposal
Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	Term	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
16v	GA01517AA	DEL: NO J600 ADAPTER CABLE NEEDED	10		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16w	G806BL	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX	10		\$607.00	\$443.11	\$4,431.10
16x	GA01767AG	ADD: RADIO AUTHENTICATION	10		\$118.00	\$86.14	\$861.40
16y	GA01670AA	ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD	10		\$767.00	\$559.91	\$5,599.10
16z	QA09113AB	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	10		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16aa	GA01630AA	ADD: SMARTCONNECT	10		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16ab	G361AH	SOFTWARE LICENSE ENH: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX	10		\$353.00	\$257.69	\$2,576.90
16ac	G387AD	ADD: MULITCAST VOTING SCAN	10		\$235.00	\$171.55	\$1,715.50
16ad	GA09012AA	ADD: MISSION CRITICAL GEOFENCE	10		\$177.00	\$129.21	\$1,292.10
	APX™ Radio Management	RADIO MANAGEMENT					
17	T7914A	SOFTWARE LICENSE RADIO MANAGEMENT ONLINE	1		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17a	UA00049AA	ADD: RADIO MANAGEMENT LICENSES ONLINE	10		\$118.00	\$94.40	\$944.00
	Product Services						
18	SERVICES	EMCI CODEPLUG CONFIGURATION & DEPLOYMENT SERVICES	60		\$185.00	\$185.00	\$11,100.00
	Product Services						
19	DISCOUNT	CUSTOMER PURCHASE INCENTIVE EXPIRES DEC.15, 2025	1		(\$39,240.49)	(\$39,240.49)	(\$39,240.49)
Grand Total					\$598,4	137.17(L	JSD)

Notes:





added to invoices.

QUOTE-2739893 APX NEXT-DB-50-APX8500-10-PPines PD 1 YR Smart Services Sourcewell Proposal

Motorola's quote (Quote Number: Dated:) is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the "Underlying Agreement") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively "Products"). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then the following Motorola's Standard Terms of use and Purchase Terms and Conditions govern the purchase of the Products which is found at http://www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms . The Parties hereby enter into this Agreement as of the Effective Date.					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
Motorola Solutions, Inc.	Customer				
Ву:	Ву:				
Name:	Name:				
Title:	Title:				
Date:	Date:				
Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and Services Tax, sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will be					





QUOTE-2739893 APX NEXT-DB-50-APX8500-10-PPines PD 1 YR Smart Services Sourcewell Proposal

		- I
Line #	Item Number	Parametric Data
1	H45TGT9PW8AN	ASKHOMID = 0997,SYSTEMID = 0997
15	PSV03S02463A	PROVAGID = 36f6d629-edf5-45a7-b909-733d02cac650,TEMAILAR = Tboatwright@ppines.com,CUSTNAME = Tiffany , Boatwright,SYSTEMID = 0997,CCID = ppines.com,CLREGION = usgv,PROD ID = APXNEXT
16b	QA01648AA	ASKHOMID = 0997
17	T7914A	EMAILADR = Tboatwright@ppines.com
11	QA09016AA	ENDUSERT = POLICE PROTECTION
10	QA01648AA	ASKHOMID = 0997
1q	QA09030AB	PROVAGID = 36f6d629-edf5-45a7-b909-733d02cac650,TEMAILAR = Tboatwright@ppines.com,CUSTNAME = Tiffany , Boatwright,SYSTEMID = 0997,CCID = ppines.com,CLREGION = usgv,PROD ID = APXNEXT
2	PSV01S02944A	TEMAILAR = Tboatwright@ppines.com,CUSTNAME = Tiffany , Boatwright,SYSTEMID = 0997